

West Virginia Department of Administration

Quotation for the West Virginia Children's Health Insurance Program Help Line and Mailing Services

RFP# CHP86030 May 29, 2008

Prepared by:



^{comb}e Banchiener Choice in Health Service Management".

ŀ	•	-	
l	1	J	
L	l	j	
-	I	=	
(•)	
٠,	ı	J	
()	
7		7	
Į	ı		
(1		

All vendors should complete the below pricing table. It is strongly preferred that this table be used in lieu of separate quote.

Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
All-Inclusive Call Rate:			
**Includes: phone service, mailing	25,329 total	\$ 4.79 \$	\$ 121,326
service, and supplies	(24,329 Incoming/1,000		
	Outgoing)		
Automated Broadcast Calls	\$ 009,75	\$ 0.03	1,728
		Grand Total:	\$ 123,054

**The above quantities are estimated for bid evaluation purposes only.

Actual quantities ordered may differ.



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

SHIP VIA

CHP86030

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*124113524 412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 300 ARCADIA CT 9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15237

TERMS OF SALE

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM SUITE 209 1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6655

FOB

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

04/16/ BID OPENING DATE		AF (AA (
	S 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000	05/20/	6000 (SIGNA)	⊗ C AT.			OPENING		01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	(TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	viber.	UN	T PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	HELP L	1	LS D MAI		915-58 SERVICES			See atta	ched sche	dule
			R		T FOR QUO END CONT					•
	THE WE PROGRA TELEPH PROGRA WEST V	ST VIR M, IS ONE HE M MATE IRGINI	GINIA SOLIC LP LI RIALS A CHI	CHIL ITING NE SE TO A LDREN	HASING DI DREN'S HE BIDS TO RVICES AN PPLICANTS 'S HEALTH FICATIONS	ALTH IN PROVIDE D MAILI AND CL INSURA	SURANCE THE AGI NG OF IENTS OI	ENCY WIT	ľ	
	APRIL, AT 201 ALL VE ARE RE	30, 2 9 WASH NDORS QUIRED G TO A S PROJ	008 A INGTO WISHI TO A TTEND	T 02: N STR NG TO TTEND WILL	ETING WIL 45 PM IN EET IN CH SUBMIT A THIS MEE BE DISQU NE PERSON	BUILDIN ARLESTO BID FO TING. ALIFIED	G #15 L(N, WEST R THIS F ANY VENI FROM B	DCATED VIRGINI PROJECT DOR IDDING	Α.	
	SUBMIT VIRGIN SHOWN OR VIA QUESTIO PRE-BIO	TED IN IA PUR IN THE EMAIL DNS MA D MEET	WRIT CHASI BODY AT K Y ALS ING.	ING T NG DI OF T RISTA D BE TECH COPE	NCERNING O KRISTA VISION VI HIS RFQ, S.FERREL SUBMITTED NICAL QUE OF WORK,	FERRELL A MAIL VIA FAX LƏWV.GO DURING STION I SERVICE	IN THE A AT THE A AT 304- V. TECH THE MAN NCLUDE, S REQUIF	WEST ADDRESS -558-411 ANICAL ADATORY BUT ARE		
į,				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI		DIFIONS			
SIGNATURE \	next	[[]	Λ.	J.a.		TELEPHONE (412	2) 367–30:	3.0	те Мау 29,	2008
TITLE /	il '	FEI			<u> </u>	(712			SES TO BE NO	
Chief Execu				187646) FNAME AND	g pa, pa, pa, an es es es		·	·	



Request for Quotation

CHP86030

....PAGE...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*124113524 412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 300 ARCADIA CT 9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15237

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH
INSURANCE PROGRAM
SUITE 209
1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25301 304-558-6655

DATE PRINTE	ED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA			FO	В			FREIGHT	TERMS
04/16/2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	!		-					•					
BID OPENING DATE:	***************	05/2	0/	2008		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPEN	<u>ING</u>	TIME	9000000000	01	:30PM	***************
LINE	QUA	NTITY		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBE	Ħ.		UNIT	PRICE			AMO	UNT
		<u> </u>						***		********				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
 	MATERT	ALS.	Ė	TC.	DEADI	INE FOR	ΔΙΙ	TECH	NTCAL	กเม	FSTI	ากพร			•
• •		, -				CLOSE			ł.	ALL					
						CEIVED,				BE A	ANS	IERE	D	•	
						DEADLIN		QUEST	1						
1				1		WHICH A									
1						IRGINIA			1						
1 1						D MAY B		**	1 .		Y TJ	ME			• •
	SKIOK	10 1	HE	BID	OPENI	NG AND	IN F	NY FU	RMAI	•					
		т 2													
	EXHIBI	. 3												•	
	IFE O	F CO	NТ	RACT:	ТН	IS CONT	RACT	BECO	MES I	FFF	CTT	/F O	N		
3						A PERIO			1						
E P						ASONABL				AFTEI	R AS	sis			
	NECESS	ARY	TO	OBTA	IN A	NEW CON	TRAC	T OR	RENE	W THI	Ε				
5	ORIGIN					E "REAS		LE TI	ME" I	PERI	op s	HAL	L		
						MONTHS		URING	ı				LE		
1 1						ERMINAT			Ē.						
1					G THE	DIRECT	OR C	IF PUR	CHAS:	ING	30 I	DAYS			
 	WRITTE	N NU	I L	CE.											
	INIECO	CDE	СТ	ETC B	PUVIC	IONS AR	= 61	TDIII A	TED I	EI GEI	MHEE	E			
1						ENT, TH									
1 r			1			FIRM F						1112			
1	CONTRA		`					.,		• • • • •					
F	RENEWA	L: T	ΉI	S CON	TRACT	MAY BE	REN	EWED	UPON	THE	MUT	UAL			
ļ ķ	WRITTE	N CO	NS	ENT O	F THE	SPENDI	NG L	NIT A	ND VI	ENDOI	R,				
1						TOR OF			1						
						RATION			CH R				t		
1 1				: :		THE TER			1				. I		•
					AND	SHALL B	E L1	WILED	10	IWU	(2)	UNE			
	(1) YE	AR P	EK	rons.											
1	- A NICEI	1 ATT	מח	. TUE	חדטב	CTOR OF	pile	СПУСТ	NC DI	CEDI	VEC	THE			
!						ONTRACT			ł				1		
	CEWII I														
1					SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO			VOITIONS						
SIGNATURE \	ush	(`	Mar.	ولي		TEL	EPHONE (4)	12) 36	7-303	30	DAT		y 29, 2008	}
															f
THILE Chief Execut	T.		FE		5-1876				T			CHANG		TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

SH-P TO

CHP86030

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*124113524 412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 300 ARCADIA CT 9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15237

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH **INSURANCE PROGRAM** SUITE 209 1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6655

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F	OB.		FREIG	HTTERMS
04/16/				† 							·
BID OPENING DATE	docc.cocc.cocc.cocc	05/20/	<u> 2008 </u>	F050400000000000	136000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAL	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		A	MOUNT
							300000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	MOTTOE	TO TH	- 4/-4	DOD T	e tue co		0 445 (05				
					F THE COL					•	
',					ERIOR QUA						
	IU INC	SPECI	FICAL	TONS	Ur ine b.	LD AND C	UNIKACI	HEKETI	۱.		
	OPEN M	APKET	CLÝHS	E. TU	E DIRECTO	10 NE 911	DCHASING	MAV	1		
					NIT TO PU						
					LING OF A				Ì		
					IED ON TH				1		
	;	7			EMERGENC		1				
					NOT LIMIT				s-		
					CIPATED I						
	OF WOR								·		
	•										
	QUANTI	TIES:	QUANT	ITIES	LISTED 1	IN THE R	EQUISITI	ON ARE	∃	*	
					ASED ON E				-		
					T. IT IS						
	l .				L COVER 1		,		1		
					URING THE				Γ,		
	WHETHE	R MORE	OR L	ESS T	HAN THE C	ITITMAU	ES SHOWN	ι.			
					ENDING UN						
					ORDER (F						
					TIES COVE						
					HE WV-39				15		
					N FOR SHI						
					NG DIVIS] NG UNIT.	UN, AND	A IHIKL	LUPY			
	KEINTH	ED DI	INE 3	FENDI	MG OMII.						
	DANKDII	PTCV.	TN T	ue ev	ENT THE V	/ENDOB/C	ONTDACTO	10 ETIE			
					ION, THIS						
	1			/ 1	ND IS TER				1		
	ORDER.	NOLL A	ND VO	10, 0	ND 13 (EN	HINAILD	MITHOUT	1 01(11	ILK		
	THE TE	RMS AN	о сом	DITTO	NS CONTAI	NED TH	THIS CON	TRACT			
	1 /	;	F		D ALL SUE	t t			l		
					PPEAR ON						
	4			SEEBE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	/ <u>\</u>	J 6	M	06.9	- ;)	TELEPHONE (412	2) 367–303		DATE M	Tay 29,	2008
TITLE .) FE				1		RESS CHA			
Chief Execu				25-187	6460 FNAME AND	<u> </u>					



*124113524

300 ARCADIA CT

9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15237

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

CHP86030

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

#FO NUMBER

412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH **INSURANCE PROGRAM** SUITE 209 1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6655

DATE PRIN	***********	TER	MSOFSALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERM	\$
04/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/20/	2008	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01.	30PM	·
LINE	AUQ	NTITY	IAB CAT	ITEM NUMBER	OI ENI	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			NO						
	DOCUME	NTS SU	CH AS PRIC	E LISTS, ORDER F	ORMS.	SALES			
	AGREEM	IENTS O	R MAINTENA	NCE AGREEMENTS,					
	ELECTR	ONIC M	EDIUM SUCH	AS CD-ROM.					
	REV. 0	4/11/2	001						
, in the second	CURREN	ITLY UT	ARD ACCEPT ILIZES A N	ANCE: THE STATE	ARD P	BOGRAM MH Est atket	LCH NTA	•	
	IS ISS	UED TH	ROUGH A BA	NK. THE SUCCESS	FUL V	ENDOR	·		
				OF WEST VIRGINIA L ORDERS PLACED			NG		
	AGENCY	AS A	CONDITION	OF AWARD.	DI AN	TSIAIE			
-									-
	EXHIBI	T 10							
						GIIDO CO O O			
				REQUISITION	NO.:	CH186030	•••	:	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT					•
A Para Carlo	1	- 1	4.	ECEIPT OF THE FO					
				ADE THE NECESSAR		ISIONS TO	MY	•	
	PRUPUS	AL, FL	NO CUMA EMA	SPECIFICATION,	EIL.				
	ADDEND	עסא אט	'S:						
	NO. 1					,			
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •						
	NO. 3		• •						
	NO. 4								
	NO. 5								
			••						•
			 	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	(DITIONS				
SIGNATURE (_ , , (JM	(Z.D)	TELEPHONE		7–3030	ATE Mass	29, 2008	2.000000000000000000000000000000000000
TITLE Chief Execut	rive Off	icer FE	25-187				······	D BE NOTED ABOV	/E
		ONDING T		T NAME AND ADDRESS I	NEDAC	EAROVELAS	CIED	"VENDOD!	



Request for

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP WAS BOARD

CHP86030

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*124113524 412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC **300 ARCADIA CT** 9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15237

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH **INSURANCE PROGRAM** SUITE 209 1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6655

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

04/16/	/2008	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		30.000.000						rnsign) (Enive
BID OPENING DATE		05/20/	2008	21 31		BID	OPENING	TIME	0]	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
					URE TO C SE FOR R				THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VI L IS NOT WRITING FFICIAL	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE	ADE DURI REPRESEN ONLY D TO THE	ING AN TATIV THE	IY ES	
					. Au	tomated H	GNATURE ealth.Sys	tems, I	D nc	
					• • • •	May 29 DA	2008	••••	•••	
	REV. 1	1/96								
			VEND	JR PR	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CATE			
	PREFERE	ENCE IN	ACC	DRDAN	ICATION* CE WITH V Y TO CONS	VEST VIR	GINIA CO	DE,		
	A. API REASON			MÁD	E FOR 2.5	5% PREFE	RENCE FO	R THE		
	HAS RES	SIDED C	CONTIN	ELY	IVIDUAL R LY IN WES PRECEDING	ST VIRGI S THE DA	NIA FOR TE OF TH	FOUR		
SIGNATURE (\)		. \ \^	<u> </u>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS		DATE	
l ex	1sh (<u>ez.4</u>	<u> </u>			12) 367-3	030	I''.	May 29, 2008
TITLE Chief Execu	tive Off	icer FEN	V	25	-1876460		ADD	RESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			O REO		NAME AND	VDDDE661	N SDACE AL		DELE	ם יעבאום ספי



Request for Quotation

CHP86030

......PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*1241/3524 412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 300 ARCADIA CT 9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD PIT/SBURGH PA 15237

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH
INSURANCE PROGRAM
SUITE 209
1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25301 304-558-6655

DATEPF	RINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FRE	THTTERMS
	5/2008			`				
BID OPENING DA	TE:	05/20/	2008		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP CA		MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	TION QUART WEST THE D	RESIDEN ERS OR VIRGINI ATE OF	T VENDOR PRINCIPA A FOR FO THIS CER	AND HAS MALL PLACE OF OUR (4) YEAR	AINTAINEI BUSINES S IMMED OR 80%	S CONTINUOUSLY IATELY PRECED OF THE OWNERS	ING Y IN	
	PARTN WHO H OF BU YEARS	ERSHIP, AS MAIN SINESS	ASSOCIA TAINED I CONTINUO ATELY PR	TION OR COR TS HEADQUAR	PORATION RTERS OR ST VIRGIN	N RESIDENT VE PRINCIPAL PL NIA FOR FOUR	ACE	
	A MIN HAS M BUSIN FOUR	HAS AN IMUM OF AINTAIN ESS WIT	AFFILIA ONE HUN ED ITS H HIN WEST RS IMMED	DRED STATE EAQUARTERS VIRGINIA O	DIARY WERE TO THE TRANSPORT OF PRINCE CONTINUO	ENT VENDOR HICH EMPLOYS TS AND WHICH CIPAL PLACE OF JSLY FOR THE HE DATE OF TH		
	1	PPLICAT N CHECK	i t	ADE FOR 2.5	% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE		
	75% O ARE R THE S	G THE L F THE E ESIDENT TATE CO	IFE OF T MPLOYEES S OF WES NTINUOUS	HE CONTRACT WORKING ON T VIRGINIA	ON AVE THE PROWHO HAVE TWO YEAR	CERTIFIES THATERAGE AT LEAST DJECT BEING BEINGEBEINGE BEINGEBEING BEINGEBEING BEINGEBEING BEINGEBEING BEINGEBEING BEING BE	T ID	
	() MINIM NONRE: WHICH	UM OF O SIDENT MAINTA	NE HUNDR VENDOR W INS ITS WITHIN W	HEADQUARTER EST VIRGINI	SIDENTS LIATE OF S OR PRI A EMPLOY	OR IS A R SUBSIDIARY INCIPAL PLACE YING A MINIMUI	M	
N.			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	*****************************	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	MA	67 N	_ لال		TELEPHONE (412) 367-3030	May 29	, 2008
TITLE	V .	FE	iN			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



*124113524

300 ARCADIA CT 9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15237

AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC

412-367-3030

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

CHP86030

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH S H **INSURANCE PROGRAM** SUITE 209 þ

1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6655

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 04/16/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 05/20/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES OR BIDDERS! AFFILIATE'S OR SUBSIDIARY'S EMPLOYEES ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH PREFERENCE, THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF (A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE PURCHASING TO: ORDER ISSUED; OR (B) ASSESS A PENALTY AGAINST SUCH BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE BID AMOUNT AND THAT SUCH PENALTY WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTING AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FROM ANY UNPAID BALANCE ON THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER. BY SUBMISSION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BIDDER AGREES TO DISCLOSE ANY REASONABLY REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING APPROPRIATE INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT BIDDER HAS PAID THE REQUIRED BUSINESS TAXES, PROVIDED THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER TO BE CONFIDENTIAL. UNDER PENALTY OF LAW FOR FALSE SWEARING (WEST VIRGINIA CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS CERTIFICATE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL RESPECTS; AND THAT IF A CONTRACT IS ISSUED TO BIDDER AND IF ANYTHING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE (412) 367-3030 May 29, 2008 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Chief Executive Officer 25-1876460 WHEN RESPONDING TO REO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



*124113524

300 ARCADIA/CT

PITTSBURGH PA

9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15237

Request for Quotation

CHP86030

8

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH **INSURANCE PROGRAM** SUITE 209 1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6655

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

0//1/	(3000				
04/16/ BID OPENING DATE		3000			
BID OF ENING DATE	05/20/	APARTHER SAN ARREST AND ARREST AND ARREST AND ARREST ARREST AND ARREST A	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM 4
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		BIDDE	R: Automated He	alth Systems, Inc	_
		DATE: SIGNE		1, 2008	·
	v CHECK ANY	TITLE	•	cutive Officer	
	IN EITHER "A ARE ENTITLED	" OR "B", TO RECEIV	OR BOTH "A" AND E. YOU MAY REQU FOR BOTH "A" AND	EST UP TO THE	
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISI G 15 SHINGTON S	TREET, EAST		
		TON, WV 2			
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID	585.85	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	(DITIONS	
SIGNATURE 👗	. / \ 14	<i>Ø</i>	TELEPHONE	DATE	
mile /	yel (=) //	الاستان	(412	2) 367–3030	May 29, 2008
Chief Execu	tive Officer	25-187	6460	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

CHP86030

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*124113524. 412-367-3030 AUTOMATED HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 300 ARCADIA CT 9370 MCKNIGHT ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15237

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH **INSURANCE PROGRAM** SUITE 209 1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6655

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/16/								<u> </u>	72714
BID OPENING DATE	 	05/20/		************		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNIT PRI	Œ	TNUOMA
	BUYER:				KRISTA I	ERRELL-	FILE 21	<u></u>	
	RFQ. N	0.:			CHP86030)			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		MAY 20;	2008			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	,	1:30 PM	•			
					,	•			
					UMBER IN NG YOUR I		IS NECESS	ARY	
				(41	2)_367-121.	3	want their pape pape and ann and and ann are		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P		PRINT CI				
				Jose	ph W. Noci	to			
					·				
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	CHP86	030 *****	TOTAL:	See attached
	77				,				
	No. of the Control of								
4				SEE RE	/ERSESIDE FOR		ADITIONS		
SIGNATURE	<i>t</i> \ 1	()	1 en	7		TELEPHONE (41)	2) 367-3030	DATE	May 29, 2008
TITLE Chief Execut	ive Off	icer	N O	25-1	L876460	(412		S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ALIDILIA :	TO DEO		T NIANAE AND	ADDECO	IN SDACE ABOV	TT I A TOTAL TO	



Request for SEGUNDINBER Quotation

CHP86030

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 412-367-3030 * 124113524

Automated Health Systems, Inc. 300 Arcadia Court 9370 McKnight Road Pittsburgh, PA 15237

WEST VIRGINIA CHILDRENS HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM SUITE 209 1018 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

304-558-6655 25301

DATE P		RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	6/2008 1E: 05/29.	/2008	A COMPANIE OF THE SECOND	BID OP	ÈNING TIME	d1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEMINUMBE	0.00.000.000	LINIT PRICE	AMOUNT
;		ADDEI	DUM NO. 1			
	THIS ADDEND	UM IS ISSUE	D To:			
	1.) ANSWER THE MANDATO QUESTIONS R	RY PRE-BID	MEETING AND	THOSE	IVED DURING TECHNICAL	
	2.) PROVIDE SHEET	A COPY OF	THE MANDATO	ORY PRE-	BID SIGN IN	
	3.) PROVID	E ADDITIONZ	L CLARIFIC	ATIONS		
	4.) EXTEND	THE BID OF	ENING DATE	1		
. ,	BID OPENING	TIME REMA	ns:	1:30 E	M	
	******	***** ENI	ADDENDUM I	VO 1 **	******	* !
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		: :	
0001		Ls	915-58			
	HELP LINE A	ND MAILING	SERVICES			
			,			
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	VS AND CONDI	IONS	
SIGNATURE	has Con	srich	TE	EPHONE 412-3	67-3030	May 29, 2008
Chief Exe	dutive Officer	25-187	6460			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ No.	CHP86030
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	A	Automated	Health Systems,	Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	Lyon	Coher) Date: _	May 29,	2008
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15	3 07)	·			